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Finding Scholarships: A Guide for Blind and Low Vision Students
Looking for ways to help pay for college or training after high school? Below you will find a collection of scholarships available to students who are blind or have low vision. Each listing includes links and contact information so you can learn more and apply. Most of the opportunities included here are national in scope. You may also want to explore scholarships that are specific to your state or local community. 
Blind and Low Vision Organization Scholarships
The scholarships listed below are offered by organizations that serve and advocate for people who are blind or have low vision. Many are open to students pursuing a variety of majors and degree levels. Exploring these options is a great first step when searching for financial support.
· American Council of the Blind (ACB): http://acb.org/scholarships
· American Foundation for the Blind (AFB): http://www.afb.org/scholarships
· Association for Education and Rehabilitation of the Blind and Visually Impaired (AER): www.aerbvi.org/resources/aer-scholarships
· Lighthouse Guild: http://www.lighthouseguild.org/programs-services/scholarships
· National Federation of the Blind (NFB): www.nfb.org/scholarships
· The Council of Citizens with Low Vision International https://cclvi.info (Fred Scheigert Scholarship) 
· Learning Ally: learningally.org
· Team See Possibilities: www.teamseepossibilities.com
Nationwide Scholarships
These scholarships are open to students with disabilities across the United States, including those who are blind or have low vision. Each opportunity has its own eligibility criteria. Some focus on specific fields like music or media, while others are open to students pursuing any area of study. Reviewing these options can help you discover opportunities beyond blind and low vision-specific organizations.
· Wells Fargo Scholarship Program for People with Disabilities: https://accessscholarships.com/
· Auger & Auger Disabled Scholar Award: www.augerlaw.com
· American Association of People with Disabilities: www.aapd.com (Tony Celho Award- Media Specific)
· Disability Care Center: www.collegexpress.com (Disabled Student Scholarship)
· American Association of Health and Disability: https://aahd.us/ (Frederick J. Krause Scholarship)
· Association for Education and Rehabilitation of the Blind and Visually Impaired (AER): https://aerbvi.org/resources/aer-scholarships/
· National Federation of Music Clubs: https://www.nfmc-music.org/ (young instrumentalists)
· Lime Connect: https://limeconnect.com/ (high school seniors)
Multiple Scholarship Search Websites
In addition to individual awards, these websites collect and update information on many different scholarships, including opportunities for students who are blind or low vision and for the broader student population. They can be a helpful starting point when exploring a wide range of funding options.
· Visual Impairment Scholarships: https://www.scholarships.com 
· Blinds Chalet: https://www.blindschalet.com (Scholarship Information for the Blind & Visually Impaired) 
· Big Future Scholarship Search: bigfuture.collegeboard.org/ 
· College Scholarships: https://www.collegescholarships.com/
· Top 175 Scholarships for College Students: www.mometrix.com  
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